OP \$265.00 1200743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Dwarf House, Inc.		03/31/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dwarf House Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5200 Buffington Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30349	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1200743	DWARF HOUSE
Registration Number:	4717357	CHICK-FIL-A TRUETT'S LUAU
Registration Number:	4717341	CHICK-FIL-A TRUETT'S LUAU
Serial Number:	87731752	TRUETT'S
Serial Number:	87847254	TRUETT'S GRILL
Registration Number:	2034574	TRUETT'S GRILL
Serial Number:	87847238	TRUETT'S LUAU
Serial Number:	87847249	TRUETT'S LUAU
Registration Number:	4679660	TRUETT'S PIZZA CAFE
Registration Number:	4679644	TRUETT'S PIZZA CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0982

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya M. Sand
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya M. Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bill of Sale - Team to DH Group - 3-31-18 redacted#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale - Team to DH Group - 3-31-18 redacted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0983

Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT between Team Dwarf House, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Transferor"), and Dwarf House Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Transferee").

bus (i) . nar	I. <u>Transfer of Assets</u> . Transferor, hereby insfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Transferee all (subject to Section 3 hereof) of the assets and siness of Transferor, including but not limited to all of Transferor's rights, title, and interest in and to: all intellectual property (including inventions, patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain mes, copyrightable works, copyrights, confidential business information, trade secrets, and oblications, registrations, and renewals in connection with the foregoing) of Transferor,
ege.	v) all goodwill associated with
ı ra	insferor's business and assets (collectively, the "Assets").

[signatures appear on the following page]

Executed and delivered effective as of March 31, 2018.

TRANSFEROR:

TEAM DWARF HOUSE, INC.

By: Bll-Name: Brak D Rossdak Tide: Secretary Litrasuser

Accepted and agreed to by Transferee, effective as of the date written above:

TRANSFEREE:

DWARF HOUSE GROUP, LLC

(00321120: v.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0985